TraceCreek

CO n St ru Ct i O n (Construction Management Edition)

DATE: 07/02/2024 Co# 01
VENDOR: Graybar OWNER: Mercer County Board of Education
(Address) 1740 Fortune Ct. K]Lexington KY (Address) 530 Perryville St. Harrodsburg KY
40509 40330
PO DATE: 04/25/2024 PROJECT: New Mercer County Elemetary School
PO #: 17-01 (Address) 150 Industry Rd Harrodsburg KY
40330

THE PURCHASE ORDER IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Change to Gear Design per reviewed / approved submittal #262400-01 Electrical Distribution
Equipment.

The original PO Sum was S 557,119.00
The net change by previous authorized Change Orders S 0.00
The PO Sum prior to this Change Order was S 557,119.00
The PO Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of S 1,455.00
The new PO Sum including this Change Order will be S 558,574.00

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Purchase Order Sum that have been authorized by
Construction Change Directive until the cost has been agreed upon by both the Owner and Vendor, in which case a
Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, VENDOR, AND OWNER.

Ross Tarrant Architects Trace Creek Construction

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Graybar Mercer County Board of Education
VENDOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Design Build * Construction Management ¢ General Contracting

127 Market Street, Vanceburg, KY 41179 p (606) 796-3867 f (606) 796-3948 www.tracecreek.net



GraybaR.
1740 FORTUNE CT
LEXINGTON KY 40509-4123

Phone: 859-490-2008
Fax: 859-299-7868

To: FAYETTE ELEC SERVICE Date: 06/05/2024
1101 ENTERPRISE DRIVE Proj Name: MERCER ELEMENTARY
WINCHESTER KY 40391 GB Project Qte#: 0246253485

Attn:  Jeffrey Kiser Release Nbr:

Phone: 859-263-8620 Purchase Order Nbr:

Fax: 859-263-8721

Email: michael.windhorn@graybar.com Additional Ref#

Valid From: 06/04/2024
Valid To: 07/04/2024
Contact: Josh Gritton
Email: Joshua.Gritton@graybar.com
Proposal
We Appreciate Your Request and Take Pleasure in Responding As Follows
ltem ltem/Type Quantity Supplier Catalog Nbr Description Price  Unit Ext.Price
100 1 EA SQUARE D CO. LOT SQD GEAR $1,455.00 1 $1,455.00
SUBMITTAL
CHANGES
Total in USD (Tax not included): $1,455.00

This equipment and associated installation charges may be financed for a low monthly payment through Graybar Financial Services (subject to credit approval). For more information call 1-800-241-7408
to speak with a leasing specialist.

To learn more about Graybar, visit our website at www.aravbar.com 24-Hour Emergency Phone#: 1-800-GRAYBAR

Subject to the standard terms and conditions set forth in this document. Unless otherwise noted,freight terms are F.O.B. shipping point prepaid and bill.
Unless noted the estimated ship date will be determined at the time of order placement.

Page 1 of 2


www.graybar.com 


To:  FAYETTE ELEC SERVICE Date: 06/05/2024
1101 ENTERPRISE DRIVE Proj Name: MERCER ELEMENTARY

WINCHESTER KY 40391 GB Project Qte#: 0246253485
Attn:  Jeffrey Kiser

Proposal

We Appreciate Your Request and Take Pleasure in Responding As Follows

GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY . INC.
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. ACCEPTANCE OF ORDER; TERMINATION - Acceptance of any order is mbgact to credit agproval and acceptance of order by Graybar Electric Company, Inc. F'G_ra_g{bar"%sand when applicable, Graybar's suppliers.
If credit of the buyer of the goods or services ("Buyer") becomes unsétisfactory to Graybar, Graybar reserves the right to terminate upon notice to Buyer and without liability of Gr: bar.

C RAL PROVISIONS - All typographical or clerical errors made by Graybar in‘any quotation, acknowledgment or publication are subject to correction. This agreemént shall be governed by the laws of the State of
Missouri_applicable to contracts to pe formed and fully performed within the State of Missouri, without ﬁlvmg ect to the choice or conflicts of |aw provisions thereof. All suits arising from or concerning this agreement
shall befiled in the Circuit Court of St. Louis County, Missouri, or the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Missouri, and no other place unless otherwise determined in Graybar' s sole diScretion. Buyer
hereby irrevocably consents to th%unsdlctlon of such court or courts and agrees to appear in any such action upon written notice thereof. . . ) X i
3.MODIFICATION OF TERMS AND CONDITIONS - These terms and conditions, and any associated statement of work, supersede all other communications, negotiations, and prior oral or written statements regarding
the subject matter of these terms and conditions. No change, modification, rescission, discharge, abandonment, or waiver of these terms and conditions shall be binding c%?on Graybar unless made in writing and sighed on
its behalf by a duly authorized representative of Graybar, No conditions, usage of trade, course of dealing or performance, understanding or agreement, pu_rfporung to modify, vary, g(jnlam, or supplement these terms and
conditions shall bé binding unless hereafter made in'writing and signed by the party to be bound. Any proposed modifications or additional terms are ifically rejected and deémed a material ateration hereof. If this
document shall be deemed an acceptance of a prior offer b%/ Buyer, such acceptance Is expressly conditional upon Buyer's assent to any additional or different térms set forth herein. X i
4.PRICES AND SHIPMENTS - Prices for goods shall be those in effect at time of shipment, which shall be made F.O.B. shipping point, prepaid and bill. Dehverg dates are subject to change and prices may increase
between the time that aquote is given or an order is placed and the time of shipment. Buyer acknowledges and accepts this risk and agrees to the price of goods that isin effect at time of shipment in order to account
for any price increases between the date of quote or order and the date of shipment. Unléss otherwise indicated in the applicable quotation or statement of work, prices for services shall be those'in effect at the time of
completion. The contract price for goods and or services shall be increased by the amount of any applicable tariff, excise, fee, assessment, levy, charge or duty of any kind whatsoever, imposed, assessed or collected by any

overnmental b whether or not reflected in the costs charg{ed to Graybar, and Graybar may Increase its cost for goods and or services appropriatt P/ to take into account such increases’in Graybar's costs.

.REELS - When ra%bar ships returnable reels, areel deposit may be included in thé invoice. The Buyer should contact the nearest Gra%ybar service focation to return reels,
6.RETURN OF GOODS - Credit may be allowed for goods returned with prior approval. A deduction may be made from credits issued fo cover cost of handling and restocking fees charged by the manufacturers of the

oods, Returns will not be accepted for services or any material which has been modified at the request of or by Buyer. In addition, no custom orders may be réturned, and goods must be in original pa_cka%ng.

.TAXES - Prices shown do not include sales or other taxes imposed on the sale of goods or services. Taxes now or hereafter imposed upon sales, shipments or services will be added to the purchase price. Buyer agreesto
reimburse Gra%_bar for any such tax or provide Graybar with acceptable tax exemption certificate. » i
8.PAYMENT TERMS - Igaymem terms shall be as stated on Graybar'sinvoice or as otherwise mutual I'% gr%d. As acondition of the sales agreement, a monthly service charge of the lesser of one and one-half percent
81.5%) or the maximum permitted by |aw may be added to all acCounts not paid by net due date, Visa, erCard, American Express, and Discover credit cards are accepted at sPomt of purchase only.
9.DELAY IN DELIVERY - Graybar is not to be accountable for delays in delivery occasioned by acts of God, failure of its suppliers to ship or deliver on time, or other circumstances beyond Graybar' s reasonable control,
including, but not limited to, sourcing, shipment or dehver;{_lssua calsed by, related to, or resulfing from COVID-19 or other similar national or global health situations. Factory shipment or delivery dates are the best
estimates of our wgullerﬁ_'and in no case shall Graybar be'liable for any consegtjenual or specia damages ansmﬁ fromany de!ag in shipment or delivery. )
10.CANCELLATION; CHANGES FOR SERVICES- Buyer may cancel or make changes to a statement of work up to five (5) business days prior to commencement of the work. All changes and cancellations after such
date are subject to Graybar's prior written approval in Graybar' s'sole and absolute discretion. Buyer shall pay to Graybar amounts necessary to cover cancellation, restocking fees and other charges applicable to the
cancelled goods or services including those'incurred or committed to by Graybar. K X K i . . K - . A )
11.SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE - -Graybar or the applicable third-party owner will retain al rights of ownershlin and titlein its own intellectual propert mcludln% all copyrights relating to firmware and software and
all copies of such firmware and software. Buyer acknowledges that all software is governed by terms expressly granted in the Ilcablegeement provided by such third-party owner or licénsor and agrees to comply with
any such terms and conditions in connection with the use or resale of such software. Graybar provides the software "ASIS" WITH ALL FAULTS, and the only warranties provided for software, if any, are provided by the
third-party owner or licensor of such software. Although Graybar may coliect fees relating to such software, the end user's agreement is with the third-party owner or licensor, and Buyer holds Graybar harmless from and
agamst any claims arising out of or related to such firmware or software. o ) ] o ) ) T ) )
12.LIMITED WARRANTIES - Graybar warrants that all goods sold are free of any security interest and will make available to Buyer all transferable warranties (including without limitation warranties with respect to
intellectual prop_ert¥ infringement) made to Graybar by the manufacturer of the goods. Buyeér acknowledges that the performance of any service which alters the manufacturer provided goods, as indicated in the statement
of work, may void the manufacturer' s warranty. Grag ar shall use the same care and skill asimilarly situated provider of |ike services would exercise followi rgf_commonl acr:ﬁ:cted industry practices in the performance of
its duties under this agreement. GRAYBAR MAKES NO OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, AND SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMSALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
TO THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR PURPOSE. UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED IN WRITING BY AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF GRAYBAR,

DUCTS SOLD HEREUNDER ARE NOT. INTENDED FOR USE IN OR IN CONNECTION WITH'\H._) ANY SAFETY APPLICATION OR THE CONTAINMENT AREA OF A NUCLEAR FACILITY, OR ﬁ\)‘ IN

A Eﬁll:'_l'rll-i’\%égE APPLICATION, WHERE THE GOODS HAVE POTENTIAL FOR DIRECT PATIENT CONTACT OR WHERE A SIX (6) FOOT CLEARANCE FROM A PATIENT CANNOT BE MAINTAINED
13.LIMITATION OF LIABILITY - Buyer's remedies under this agreement are subject to any limitations contained in manufacturer's terms and conditions to Graybar: ac@y of which will be furnished upon written
reguAesL Furthermore, Graybar' S|Iabl|lg al| be limited to either repair or replacement of the %oods re-performance of the services, or refund of the purchase price, al at sraybar' s option, and IN NO CASE SHALL
GRAYBAR BE LIABLE FORINCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. In addition, claims for shortages, other than loss in transit, must be made in writing not more than five (5) days after
receipt of shipment. Unless otherwise agreed in the applicable statement of work, tance of services will occur not more than five (5) days after completion of performance. K .
14 WAIVER - The failure of Graybar to insist upon the performance of any of the terms or conditions of this agreement or to exercise any right hereunder shall not be deemed to be awaiver of such terms, conditions, or
1 hAtsSg th,\e‘ ’{/Iultzu'\rlgr noBr shall |taklje deemed to be awaiver of any other term; condition, or right under this agreement.

1 1G uéer shall not assign its ri%[llts or delegate its duties hereunder or any interest herein without the prior written consent of Graybar, and such assignment, without such consent, shal be void.
16.CERTIFICATION - r%bar hereby certifiesthat these goods were produced in compliance with al| _ge%}t)llcable requirements of Sections 6, 7, and 12 of the Fair Labor Standards Act, as amended, and of regulations and
g’rga%r_s of the United States Department of Labor issued under Section 14 thereof. This agreement is subject to Executive Order 11246, as amended, the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended, the Vietnam

Veterans

F jjustment Assistance Act of 1974, as amended, E.O. 13496, 29 CFR Part 471, Appendix A to Subpart A, and the corresponding régulations, to the extent required by law. 41 CFR 60-1.4, 60-741.5, and 60-250.5 are
incorporated herein b{Jreference to the extent Iegally required. ) ) ) ) ] o ) X o . . R )
17.FOREIGN_CORRUPT PRACTICESACT - Buyer shall comply with applicable laws and regulations relating to anti-corruption, including, without limitation, (i) the United States Foreign Corrupt Practices Act (FCPA)
F:ls U.S.C. §878dd-1, et. seq.) irrespective of the place of performance, and (i1) laws and regulations implementing the Organization for Economic _Coogerauon and’'Development’ s Convention on Combating Bribery of
[horen gn Publ |rt: Of(fjl e|cl_als inl fntemgnu on_elaf Business Transactions, the U.N. Convention Against Corruption, and the'lnter-American Convention Against Corruption in Buyer's country or any country where performance of

is agreement or delivery of goods will occur.
18.E€;?PORT_I NG - Buye|y ack%owledg&s_tha this order and the performance thereof are subject to compliance with any and all applicable United States laws, regulations, or orders. Buyer agrees to comﬁly with all such
laws, regulations, and orders, including, if applicable, all requirements of the International Traffic in Arms Regulations and/or the. I%)g)on Administration Act, as may be amended. Buyer further agrees that If the export
laws are applicable, it will not disclose or re-export any technical data received under this order to any countries for which the United States government requires an export license or other supporting documentation at the
time of export or transfer, unless Buyer has obtained prior written authorization from the United Statés Office of Export Control or other authority responsible for such matters.

Signed:

This equipment and associated installation charges may be financed for a low monthly payment through Graybar Financial Services (subject to credit approval). For more information call 1-800-241-7408
to speak with a leasing specialist.

To learn more about Graybar, visit our website at www.aravbar.com 24-Hour Emergency Phone#: 1-800-GRAYBAR

Subject to the standard terms and conditions set forth in this document. Unless otherwise noted,freight terms are F.O.B. shipping point prepaid and bill.
Unless noted the estimated ship date will be determined at the time of order placement.

Page 2 of 2


www.graybar.com 


	DATE:: 07/02/2024
	TO:: Graybar
	TO Address: 1740 Fortune Ct. K]Lexington KY
	TO Address2: 40509
	PO DATE:: 04/25/2024
	PO #:: 17-01
	CO#: 01
	OWNER:: Mercer County Board of Education
	OWNER Address: 530 Perryville St. Harrodsburg KY
	OWNER Address2: 40330
	PROJECT:: New Mercer County Elemetary School
	PROJECT Address: 150 Industry Rd Harrodsburg KY
	PROJECT Address2: 40330
	Description: Change to Gear Design per reviewed / approved submittal #262400-01 Electrical Distribution Equipment. 
	Num1: 557119.00
	Num2: 0.00
	Num3: 557119
	Dropdown1: [Increased]
	Num4: 1455.00
	Num5: 558574
	Arch: Ross Tarrant Architects
	Arch name: 
	Vendor: Graybar
	Contractor name: 
	CM: Trace Creek Construction
	CM name: 
	Owner: Mercer County Board of Education
	Owner name: 


